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UPUMC Modified Single Board: 2022 Leadership 
Church Council 

 

Track Name Role Email Contact 

Co
un

ci
l  

Ch
ai

r Alex Bell Chair alexjonathanbell@gmail.com 

Brooke Messer Chair elect brookemesser@gmail.com 

David Alexander Chair emeritus dea.alexander@gmail.com 

Pa
st

or
 

Pa
ris

h 
 

Re
la

tio
ns

 

Phillip Youngblood Chair theyoungbloods@sbcglobal.net 

Lary Hooten Chair elect   laryhooten@gmail.com 

George Pearson Chair emeritus   georgepearson67@gmail.com 

Tr
us

te
es

 

Derek Fuller Chair derekfuller214@gmail.com 

Thomas Wainscott Chair elect   thomas.m.wainscott@gmail.com 

Lee Wiley Chair emeritus   lrwiley3@flash.net 

La
y 

 
Le

ad
er

 Meredith Fulton Chair mfulton321@gmail.com 

Diane Brooks Chair elect   dcbrooks2k@aol.com 

Carmen Emery Chair emeritus   emerycarmen@icloud.com 

Fi
na

nc
e Dana Donahoe Chair ddonahoe@sbcglobal.net 

Joe Brannon Chair elect   jpbrannon@sbcglobal.net 

Adam Hickey Chair emeritus   arhickey@yahoo.com 

Cl
er

gy
 Joe Stobaugh Senior Pastor jstobaugh@upumc.org 

Victoria Robb Powers  
(ex officio) Executive Pastor vpowers@upumc.org 

Yo
ut

h 

Lewis Montgomery  
(ex officio) 

Youth Representative 
(Sr. High) Lewis.Montgomery@stu.hpisd.org 

Clara Swartzendruber  
(ex officio) 

Youth Representative  
(Jr. High) claradruber10@gmail.com 
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